भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान गुवाहाटी पर्यावरण केन्द्र

गुवाहाटी ७८१०३९, भारत

Prof. Animes Kumar Golder Head, Centre for the Environment Professor, Department of Chemical Engineering



Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati Centre for the Environment

Guwahati 781039, India

Phone: +91-0361-258 3026 Email:hocenv@iitg.ac.in

Date: 07.03.2024

8

Ref: ENV/COM/2024/08

Centre Advisory Committee

The Advisory Committee of the Centre for the Environment is hereby reconstituted for a two-years term, effective from 7th March 2024, comprising the following members:

1.	Chairman	Prof. Animes Kumar Golder	Head, Centre for the Environment
2.	Member	Prof. Gopal Das	Professor, Dept. of Chemistry
3.	Member	Prof. Pranab K. Ghosh	Professor, Dept. of Civil Engineering
4.	Member	Prof. S. Senthilkumar	Professor, Dept. of Biosciences and Bioengineering
5.	Member	Prof. Pankaj Tiwari	Professor, Dept. of Chemical Engineering
6.	Non Member Secretary	Dr. Partha Protim Bakal	Technical Superintendant, Centre for the Environment

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority of the institute.

The centre expresses gratitude and acknowledges the contributions of all the members of the previous committee.

Head, Centre for the Environment.

Head
Centre for the Environment
Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati
Guwahati-781039, Assam, India

Copy to:

- 1. Director's Office.
- 2. Chairperson/ Members of the Advisory Committee, Centre for the Environment.
- 3. Concerned File.